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MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
www.MontourRec.com

PO Box 456, Danville, PA 17821 | (570) 336-2060 | RStoudt@MontourRec.com

January 27, 2020 Regular Meeting Agenda
7:00pm — Montour County building conference room, 17 Woodbine Lane, Danville, PA 17821

Call to Order
Board Reorganization / Election of Officers
Public Comment

Officer Reports
e Chairman’s Report
e Treasurer’s Report (pages 2 - 21)
e Secretary’s Report

Partner Reports
e Washingtonville Borough (Frank Dombroski / Tyler Dombroski)
Danville Borough (Kevin Herritt / Dr. Dan Rogers)
Riverside Borough (Bill Lavage / Kyle Postupack)
Montour County (Commissioner Dan Hartman)
Danville Area School District (Chris Johns)

Assistant Director’s Report (Jon Beam) (page 22)
Maintenance Technician’s Report (Denny Piatt) (page 22)

Director’s Report (Bob Stoudt) (pages 23 - 30)
e 2019 Annual Report (provided separately)

Old Business
e 2020 Strategic Plan adoption (provided separately)

New Business

Resolution 2020-1 (Authorized Signatories) (page 31)

Central Susquehanna Community Foundation Montour Preserve Fund $50,000 withdrawal
CSCF Women’s Giving Circle grant application for Girls ROC Mountain Bike Camp (page 35)
DirtSculpt Hopewell Park pumptrack design proposal (pages 32 — 34)

Other Items

Adjournment

next meeting February 24
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MONTOUR AREA REGREATION COMMISSION

MARC Savings Account (ID 01) Register

Number or | Transaction |Date Sentto| Recorded on Account
Code Date Accounting | Bank Statement Presiin & IeTEe Debit () Credit (+) Balance
2020 beginning balance 5.63

NO ACTIVITY SINCE LAST MEETING

Montour Preserve DCNR Grant Checking Account (ID 41) Register

Number or
Code

Transaction
Date

Date Sent to
A 5

Recorded on
Bank Stat

Description of Transaction

Credited / Debited to Subaccount

Debit (-)

Credit (+)

Account
Balance

2020 beginning balance

NO ACTIVITY SINCE LAST MEETING (ZERO BALANCE)

Montour Preserve DCED Grant Checking Account (ID 42) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on o 9 . . f . Account
Code D A fing | Bank Stat Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (-) Credit (+) o
interest 11/30/19 12/4/19 11/1 - 11/30/19 |dividend interest earned 11/1 - 11/30/19 18.39 | 21,536.45
} L . DCED Montour Preserve grant - visitors' center roof
103 12/17/19 1/4/20 12/1-12/31/19 |Gray Builders (visitors' center roof repair) ) 7,731.90 13,804.55
repair
DCED Montour Preserve t - HVAC systems
104 12/26/19 1/4/20 Menco Mechanical (HVAC replacement) ntour freserve gran ystem 10,836.30 2,968.25
replacement
interest 12/31/19 1/4/20 12/1 -12/31/19 |dividend interest earned 12/1 - 12/31/19 17.86 2,986.11

Montour Preserve DCED Grant Checking Account (ID 42) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on A5 9 . . f . Account
Code Date n ting | Bank Stat Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (-) Credit (+) o —
2020 account beginning balance 2,986.11

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
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MARC 2019 Checking Account (ID 40) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentfo | Recorded on - 5 . q Grant to Credit or . . Account
Code Date Accounting | Bank Statement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (if Applicable) Debit (-) | Credit(+) e
. DCNR Montour
6192 11/23/19 12/4/19 12/1-12/31/19 |Verizon Montour Preserve (telephone) P 109.69 15,097.39
reserve
. - . DCNR Montour
6193 11/23/19 12/4/19 12/1-12/31/19 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) P 884.79 14,212.60
reserve
. o . DCNR Montour
6194 11/23/19 12/4/19 12/1-12/31/19 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) P 63.79 14,148.81
reserve
. o - DCNR Montour
6195 11/23/19 12/4/19 12/1 -12/31/19 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) P 436.19 13,712.62
reserve
. - L DCNR Montour ~
6196 11/23/19 12/4/19 12/1 -12/31/19 |PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) P 52.29 13,660.33
reserve
6197 11/25/19 12/4/19 12/1-12/31/19 |Dennis Piatt (payroll 11/10 - 11/23) payroll - Piatt 413.34 13,246.99
6198 11/25/19 12/4/19 12/1-12/31/19 |Jon Beam (payroll 11/10 - 11/23) payroll - Beam 444.70 12,802.29
6199 11/25/19 12/4/19 12/1-12/31/19 |Lesley Yeich (payroll periods 22, 23 & 24) payroll - Yeich 492.59 12,309.70
6200 11/25/19 12/4/19 12/1-12/31/19 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 11/10 - 11/23) payroll - Stoudt 1,399.24 10,910.46
$7.06 DCNR Montour
Robert Stoudt (11/25 expense report: $21.19 $7.06 Humdinger (advertising); $7.06 Montour Preserve; $113.41
MailChimp email service; $113.41 Ambient Preserve (email); $7.07 misc. expenses; $113.41 DCNR Montour
6201 11/25/19 12/4/19 12/1 - 12/31/19 ) . . 306.93 10,603.53
Weather weather station for Montour Preserve Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc); $172.33 Preserve; $172.33
visitors' center; $172.33 HughesNet internet service) [Montour Preserve (internet service) DCNR Montour
Preserve
PPL Electric Utilities (Hess R tion A
6202 12519 | 12/4719 | 12/1-12/31/19 Hlectric Utililes (Fess Recreation Area Hess Recreation Area 41.65 10,561.88
electricity)
Brian Sokol Trucki loads #4 and 2A st f DCNR Mont
6203 11/25/19 12/4/19 | 12/1-12/31/19 |Prian Sokol Trucking (loads #4 and 2A stonefor ) precerve (maintenance / misc.) ontour 874.95 9,686.93
trail repair) Preserve
$100 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $2,934
deposit 11/29/19 12/4/19 11/1-11/30/19 |deposit Montour Preserve donations; $47.67 Washingtonville 3,108.07 | 12,795.00
Revitalization; $26.40 unrestricted donations
t ti
automa : 11/29/19 12/4/19 | 12/1-12/31/19 |Deluxe OrderPro (new checks) office expenses 68.00 12,727.00
paymen
interest 11/30/19 12/4/19 11/1-11/30/19 |interest interest 2.64 12,729.64
Cole's Hard \bi d bolts t
debitcard | 12/3/19 1420 | 1271 - 1273119 |COeS Hardware (carabiners and eye bolts to secure |y oy pa 28.70 12,700.94
vandalized pig barn door)
Stapls inder clips, envel , stick tes, thumb|
debitcard | 12/4/19 Va0 | 12/1-125109 | E )CS (binder clips, envelopes, sticky notes, thumb| . o benses 63.73 12,637.21
acks)
. Hoover Tractor (filters and fluids for tractor . . DCNR Montour
debit card 12/12/19 1/4/20 12/1 - 12/31/19 ) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) 267.99 12,369.22
maintenance) Preserve
DCNR Mont
debitcard | 12/13/19 1/4/20 | 12/1-12/31/19 |Valero (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) b ontour 5238 12,316.84
reserve
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MARC 2019 Checking Account (ID 40) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentfo | Recorded on - 5 . q Grant to Credit or . . Account
Code Date Accounting | Bank Statement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (if Applicable) Debit (-) | Credit(+) e
6204 12/16/19 1/4/20 12/1-12/31/19 |Dennis Piatt (payroll 11/24 - 12/7) payroll - Piatt 310.94 12,005.90
6205 12/16/19 1/4/20 12/1-12/31/19 |Jon Beam (payroll 11/24 - 12/7) payroll - Beam 109.28 11,896.62
6206 12/16/19 1/4/20 12/1-12/31/19 |Lesley Yeich (payroll 11/24 - 12/7) payroll - Yeich 45.97 11,850.65
6207 12/16/19 1/4/20 12/1-12/31/19 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 11/24 - 12/7) payroll - Stoudt 1,157.88 10,692.77

DCNR Mont
6208 12/16/19 1/4/20 | 12/1-12/31/19 |Starr Portables (restroom holding tank disinfectant) [Montour Preserve (maintenance / misc.) p ontour 50.00 10,642.77
reserve
125 Montour P trash); $65 Hess R ti 125 DCNR Mont
6209 12/16/19 1/4/20 | 12/1-12/31/19 |Ted Heaps Container Service (trash removal) 5125 Montour Preserve (trash); §65 Hess Recreation | $ ontour 190.00 10,452.77
Area Preserve
. | . $1,100 Montour Preserve (lawn care); $223 Hess $1,100 DCNR
6210 12/16/19 1/4/20 12/1-12/31/19 |Big Pop's Mowing . 1,323.00 9,129.77
Recreation Area Montour Preserve
49.50 misc. ; $49.50 Mont Pres: 49.50 DCNR
6211 12/16/19 1/4/20 | 12/1-12/31/19 |MePush, Inc. (website hosting) 49.50 misc. expenses; $4 ontour freserve $ 99.00 9,030.77
(website) Montour Preserve
automatic _
payment 12/16/19 1/4/20 12/1-12/31/19 |PA Dept. of Revenue (November payroll taxes) payroll taxes 182.54 8,848.23
t ti

t‘a‘):::n': 12/16/19 1/4/20 | 12/1-12/31/19 |US Treasury (November payroll taxes) payroll taxes 1,255.72 7,592.51
Ly’

debitcard | 12/16/19 1/4/20 12/1-12/31/19 |Cole's Hardware (lock for Hopewell Park gate) Hopewell Park 21.19 7,571.32
6212 12/26/19 1/4/20 Dennis Piatt (payroll 12/8 - 12/21) payroll - Piatt 413.35 7,157.97
6213 12/26/19 1/4/20 Jon Beam (payroll 12/8 - 12/21) payroll - Beam 231.66 6,926.31
6214 12/26/19 1/4/20 Lesley Yeich (payroll 12/8 - 12/21) payroll - Yeich 72.25 6,854.06
6215 12/26/19 1/4/20 12/1-12/31/19 |Robert Stoudt (payroll 12/8 - 12/21) payroll - Stoudt 1,258.49 5,595.57

$7.06 Humdinger (advertising); $7.06 Montour $7.06 DCNR Montour
Preserve (email); $7.07 misc. expenses; $7.06 Preserve; $7.06 DCNR
6216 12/28/19 1/4/20 12/1-12/31/19 |Robert Stoudt (12/28 expense report) Humdinger (advertising); $7.06 Montour Preserve Montour Preserve; 214.71 5,380.86
(email); $7.07 misc. expenses; $172.33 Montour $172.33 DCNR
Preserve (internet service) Montour Preserve
DCNR Mont
6217 12/28/19 1/4/20 Verizon Montour Preserve (telephone) ontour 107.72 5,273.14
Preserve
DCNR Mont
6218 12/28/19 1/4/20 Candy Fisher (Montour Preseve cleaning) Montour Preserve (cleaning) P ontour 920.00 4,353.14
reserve
PPL Electric Utilities (Hess R tion Al
6219 12/28/19 1/4/20 Hlectric Utlities (Hess Recreation Area Hess Recreation Area 39.64 4,313.50
electricity)
$25 Hess Recreation Area 2020 users' fee; $200
Montour Preserve 2020 pavilion reservations; $100
. . Montour Preserve donations; $1,600 unrestricted
deposit 12/30/19 1/4/20 12/1-12/31/19 |deposit . . B 12,700.00 | 17,013.50
donation; $775 Humdinger Trail Race 2020
registrations; $10,000 Geisinger donation
(unrestricted)
6220 12/30/19 1/4/20 'Washingtonville Volunteer Fire Co. (donation) admin / miscellaneous expenses 100.00 16,913.50
interest 12/31/19 1/4/20 12/1-12/31/19 |dividend interest earned 12/1 - 12/31/19 interest 0.91 16,914.41
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MONTGUR AREA REGREATIGN COMMISSION

MARC 2020 Checking Account (ID 40) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentfo | Recorded on Grant to Credit or Account
Code Date Accounting | Bank Stafement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (if Applicable) Debit (-) Credit (+) Balance
2020 beginning balance 16,914.41
6221 1/8/20 Dennis Piatt (payroll 12/22/19 - 1/4/20) payroll - Piatt 232.80 16,681.61
6222 1/8/20 Jon Beam (payroll 12/22/19 - 1/4/20) payroll - Beam 135.50 16,546.11
6223 1/8/20 Lesley Yeich (payroll 12/22/19 - 1/4/20) payroll - Yeich 26.26 16,519.85
6224 1/8/20 Robert Stoudt (payroll 12/22/19 - 1/4/20) payroll - Stoudt 885.82 15,634.03
65 Hess Re tion A trash); $125 Mont
6225 1/8/20 Ted Heaps Container Service (trash removal) $05 Hess Recreation Area (trash); § ontour 190.00 15,444.03
Preserve (trash)
6226 1/8/20 The Daily Item (advertising of 2020 meeting dates) |legal notices 65.55 15,378.48
6227 1/8/20 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 905.15 14,473.33
6228 1/8/20 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 43.94 14,429.39
6229 1/8/20 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 539.13 13,890.26
6230 1/8/20 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 32.63 13,857.63
6231 1/8/20 ASCAP (annual music licensing fee) dues & subscriptions 363.00 13,494.63
debit card 1/9/20 Amazon.com (printer toner cartridges) office expenses 252.23 13,242.40
. Cole's Hardware (paper towels, suet cakes, bird $21.15 Hess Recreation Area (restrooms); $157.28 _
debitcard | 1/11/20 ) r . A 178.43 13,063.97
seed, flagging tape, light bulbs) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc)
6232 1/13/20 Hoover Tractor (connector rod and oil for tractor) [Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 47.19 13,016.78
6233 1/13/20 Press Enterprise (advertising of 2020 meeting dates) |legal notices 44.10 12,972.68
A X inter t tridges and bind
debitcard |  1/13/20 Ch';:)z on.com (printer toner cartridges and binder | o o oonses 116.43 12,856.25
A X tabl , drink pitchers, trash
debit card 1/14/20 b“r;a)zon com (table covers, drink pitchers, tras Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 241.35 12,614.90
The Daily Item (Danville News advertising of 2020
6234 1/14/20 e Daly Item (Danville News advertising of legal notices 19,95 12,564.95
meeting dates)
Willi t Electric, Inc. (Mont P;
6235 1/14/20 _l_ lanr‘\spor ec n.c ne (_ ontour .reserve Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 560.00 12,004.95
visitors' center parking lot lights repair)
$490 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $176
deposit 1/14/20 deposit Montour Preserve donations; $2,795 Montour 24 race 4,666.00 | 16,670.95
registrations; $1,205 Humdinger race registrations
Weis (dish , dish , Cl ipes, drink ) . -
debit card 1/14/20 .els( 151 sponges, dlish soap, SIorox wipes, drin Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 50.08 16,620.87
pitchers)
automatic
1/15/20 US Treasury (December payroll taxes) payroll taxes 919.26 15,701.61
payment
GoDaddy (2- 1 of Montour24.
debitcard | 1/16/20 oDaddy (2-year renewal of Montour24.com Montour 24 (advertising) 3634 15,665.27
domain name)
debit card 1/16/20 Valero (diesel fuel for tractor) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 52.32 15,612.95
debit card 1/16/20 Clark's Ag Center (light bulbs, foam) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 14.60 15,598.35
debit card 1/17/20 ‘Amazon.com (label maker and tapes) office expenses 66.22 15,532.13
h Controls Security Soluti Mont
6236 1/20/20 Johnson Con r_o s Security Solu ‘énsf ontour Montour Preserve (security system) 215.34 15,316.79
Preserve security system Q1 monitoring)
automatic
1/31/20 PA Dept. of Revenue (December payroll taxes) payroll taxes 134.90 15,181.89
payment
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MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION

4+ servicelst’

Fedural Credil Union | Frierds you can bank on

CORFORATE OFFICE

Mr=19]iA]~
..~ E——
1985 MONTOUR BLVD.

P.0. BOX 159 7 Make your dream a reality with

DANVILLE, PA A1TE21-0155 _l”-“'" eVeeray eqyiby!

A Discover 3 more flexible way 1o tackle your to-do
list with this unique Homa Equity Bne of credit.
Plus! Ask how you can be entered to win
a 51,000 Visa® Gift Card!”

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMIZSSION

1778 QAKWOOD DR Mpply taday! Slop by, call BDD.S62,6049

PO BOX 456 or visit us online at servicel.org.
DAMVILLE PA 17821
800.562 6049 | www_sernvicel org | Federally Insured By NCUA
Statement Period: 11/01/2019-11/30/201% Page 1of 3
Summary of Accounts:
Ending YTD

Savings Balance Dividend Member Mumber: 584727
01 - REGULAR SAVINGS 563 25881
40 - CHECKING 18,817.79 63.30
41 - DCHNR GRAMNT CHECKING 0.00 0.29
42 - DCED GRANT CHECKIMG 21,536.45 68420
Total 40,359.87 T76.60

Authorized Signer(s): TYLER DOMBROSKI, CHRISTOPHER JOHNS, ROBERT T STOUDT, MICHAEL B MILLS

iD 01 REGULAR SAVINGS

Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Howv 1 Balance Forward 5.63
Now 30 Ending Balance 5.63

iD 40 CHECKING

Tranzs Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance

Now 1 Balance Forward 30,538.02

MNov 2 Withdrawal Debit Card -32.47 30,505.55
10/31 TURBOTVILLE GREAT VAL TURBOTVILLE PA

Mowv 3 Withdrawal Debit Card -38.76 30416.79
111 STAPLES 00106344 BLOOMSBURG PA

Mov 4 Withdrawal ACH DANVILLE AREA EA -236.83  30,179.96
TYPE: TAX PAYMNT ID: 1232266087 CO: DAMVILLE AREA EA

Mov 4 Diraft 6175 -355.00  29,824.95

Mov & Withdrawal POS #001355 -19.80 29,805.16
USPS PO 41190008 410 MILL ST DANVILLE PA

MNov 12 Certified Draft 0000006179 for $1,370.53

Mov 13 Draft 6176 -831.72 29,153.44

Mov 13 Draft 6179 -1,370.53 27,7821

Mov 14 Drraft 6187 -1,336.97 2644594

Mov 13 Withdrawal ACH IRS -1,616.54 24,829.40
TYPE: USATAXPYMT ID: 3387702000 CO: IRS

Mov 13 Withdrawal ACH COMMWLTHOFPA INT -230.84 24,598.55
TYPE: PAEMPLOYTX D 1236003133 CO: COMMWLTHOFPA INT

Mov 15 Withdrawal POS #619753 11454 2448402
AMAZON.COM*BGERR4TES SEATTLE WA

Mov 15 Deposit by Check 914.50 25,398.52

Mov 13 Drraft 6176 4558 2535294

Mov 15 Drraft 6180 -190.00  25,162.94

Mov 16 Withdrawal Debit Card -3442 25128.52
1114 SHEETZ 0372 00003723 DANVILLE PA

Mov 18 Drraft 6191 -229.75 2489877

Mov 18 Drraft 6181 -373.31 2452548

Want your statement earlier? View it online! Sign-up today at www.servicel.org

MARC January 27, 2020 Meeting Agenda Packet page 6 of 35




Slay connected! Follow us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram
to keep up with what's happening at Service 1st.

Member Number:
RBAT2T

Statement Period:
11/01/2019-11/30/2019

oy www.facebook.com/service1 stfcu
W www.twitter.com/service1st
© www.instagram.com/service1stfcu

iD 40 CHECKING - Continued

Page 2 of 3

Total Deposits 18.39

Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
MNow 18 Draft 6177 40803 24,119.43
MNow 18 Draft 6185 -443 62 23675.81
Now 19 Withdrawal Debit Card -TT.38  23,559843
1118 NORTHPOINT AUTO & EQ NORTHUMBERLAN PA
Nov 15 Nov 19 Withdrawal POS #494351 5878 23,53965
AMAZON.COM*4GEBHW1SM3 SEATTLE WA
Mew 20 Draft 6189 -99.00 2344085
Now 20 Draft 6190 -112890 23,327.75
Now 20 Draft 6186 -32B.57 2299918
Now 20 Draft 6182 -3,673.00 19,326.18
Nowv 21 Withdrawal Debit Card 4448 19,281.70
1119 COLES HARDWARE - DANVILLE DANVILLE PA
Now 21 Draft 6184 -100.00  19,181.70
Now 21 Draft 6188 -3,47462 15,707.08
Now 29 Deposit by Check 3,108.07 18,815.15
Nowv 29 Certified Draft D0DD0DE201 for $306.93
Nowv 29 Certified Draft 000000E200 for $1,399.24
Mo 30 Deposit Dividend Dividend Post 264 18,817.79
Annual Percentage Yield Eamed 0.130% from 11/01/2019 through 11/20/2019
Howv 30 Ending Balance 18,817.79
Total Deposits 4,025.21
Total Withdrawals 15,745.44
Drafts for 40 - CHECKING
Date Draft Number Amount Date Draft Number Amount Date Draft Number Amount
Mow 4 O 6175 35500 Mov18 O 8181 37331 Mov 14 O B187 1,326.97
Now 15 O 6176 4558  Mov 20 O 8182 367300 Mov21 O B188 347462
Now 18 o 6177 406.03  MNov 21 O 6184 100.00 Mov 20 O &6189 99.00
Now 13 O 6178 6512 HNov18 O 6185 44362 Mov 20 O B190 112.90
Nowv 13 O 6179 1,37053 Nov 20 0O B186 32857 Mov 18 O 6191 22975
Nowv 15 O 6180 190.00
* denotes skipped sequence
Total for Total
This Period Year-to-Date
Returned ltem Fees 0.00 0.00
Qwyerdraft Fees 0.00 0.00
ID 41 DCNR GRANT CHECKING
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Nowv 1 Balance Forward 0.00
Naow 30 Ending Balance 0.00
Total for Total
This Period Year-to-Date
Retumed ltem Fees 0.00 0.00
Qverdraft Fees 0.00 0.00
ID 42 DCED GRANT CHECKING
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Hov 1 Balance Forward 21,518.06
Mo 30 Deposit Dividend Dividend Post 18.39 21,536.45
Annual Percentage Yield Eamed 1.040% from 11/01/2019 through 11/30/72019
Mowv 30 Ending Balance 21,536.45

Refinance or consolidate your loans to take advantage of our great rales today at www.servicel.org

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION

MARC January 27, 2020 Meeting Agenda Packet
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Stay connected! Follow us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram

Member Number:  Statement Period:

to keep up with what's happening at Service 1sk BB4TIT 11/01/2019-11/30/2019
oy www.facebook.com/service1stfcu
@ b www. twitter.com/service 1st Page 3 of 3
& www.instagram.com/service1stfcu
Total for Total
This Period Year-to-Date
Returned Item Fees 0.00 0.00
Overdraft Fees 0.00 0.00

Refinance or consolidate your loans to take advantage of our great rates foday at www.servicel.org

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
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4= servicelst"

Festural Credit Unbon || Fibards you can bank on Presonied
CORPORATE OFFICE FIIJrEtS-C;?:B:_;I:II
1985 MONTOUR BLVD. - .='al:1.
P.0. BOX 159

D3

DANVILLE, PA 17821-0153

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION Happy New
1778 CAKWOOD DR RS TR
PO BOX 458

DANVILLE PA 17821

800.562_ 6049 | www_service!_org | Federally Insured By NCUA

Statement Period: 12/01/2019-12/31/2019 Fage 1 of 3

